502570959 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2616817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DALE G. DEVORE	10/15/2013	
BRETT M. BEAVER	10/15/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN CONTAINERS, INC.
Street Address:	1509 SOUTH MACEDONIA AVENUE
City:	MUNCIE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29465243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (317)236-9907

 Phone:
 317-635-8900

Email: ptodocket@bgdlegal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN V. DANILUCK

Address Line 1: BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL LLP
Address Line 2: 10 WEST MARKET STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	600389.100015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN V. DANILUCK	
Signature:	/John V. Daniluck/	
Date:	11/15/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=100015Assignment#page1.tif source=100015Assignment#page2.tif source=100015Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031611 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dale G. DeVore of 1268 N. Symonds Creek Road, Cambridge City, IN 47327 and Brett M. Beaver of 4709 Bayswater Drive, Muncie, IN 47304, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in the JAR, as described in drawings, notes, and recorded media (collectively, "Documents") and as described at least in part in United States design patent application Serial No. 29/465,243, filed August 26, 2013, entitled JAR (hereinafter "Invention");

WHEREAS, Saint-Gobain Containers, Inc, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 1509 South Macedonia Avenue, Muncie, Indiana 47302, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire and has acquired all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Documents and said Invention and in any Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention, and in, to and under said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon. United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof, and any and all improvements to said Invention conceived by Assignor, alone or with others, while working for, or under contract to, Assignee, whether or not such improvements are included in any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patents.

Assignor understands and agrees that *Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP* does not personally represent Assignor or Assignor 's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee. Assignor acknowledges its right to retain its own independent legal counsel.

Assignor acknowledges that said Invention, including any improvements thereto, whether disclosed in said Documents or not, are the property of Assignee and any information related thereto, including said Documents and the information disclosed in said Documents, is to be maintained in confidence and is not to be disclosed by Assignor to any third party without the express written consent of Assignee. This obligation of confidentiality survives the termination of employment or any contract for any services between Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee, said agreement surviving Assignors employment by, or contract with, Assignee.

Assignment QUAD-PAC JAR Attorney Docket No. 600389.100015

PATENT REEL: 031611 FRAME: 0336

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15	day of OKTO MIRS	2013
	word the make what	willian
	Dale G. DeVore	All Chinese
STATE OF /ndiana): SE	3	POBLIC CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY
Date G. DeVore, who, being first duly sw the foregoing "Assignment" as his volun	tary act and deed.	xecution of
WITNESS my hand and Notarial	Seal this 15th day of October	, 2013.
	Notary Public	·
	Notary Public Printed <i>Susan C. F. La C</i>	
	Resident of <u>Jelaware</u>	County
My Commission Expires:	**************************************	
May 10, 2017		×.

Assignment QUAD-PAC JAR Attorney Docket No. 600389.100015 £

WITNESS Assignor's hand thisd	alay of	October	Section 3	2013
	Sun	y ///. /S∠a Brett M. Beaver		SUSAN SON
STATE OF Maliane :: SS	3			A COUNTY SECURITY OF INCIDENT
Before me, a Notary Public, in an Brett M. Beaver, who, being first duly sw the foregoing "Assignment" as his volunt WITNESS my hand and Notarial	orn upo ary act	on his oath, acknow and deed.	wledged the e	xecution of
		<u> </u>		
	Print	Notary Pode Section Se	ublic C, F2	the state of the s
My Commission Expires:	Resi	dent of <u>Jela</u>	<u>ABBARANI</u>	County
<u> 1914 10, 3017</u>				

Assignment QUAD-PAC JAR Attorney Docket No. 600389.100015

RECORDED: 11/15/2013

PATENT REEL: 031611 FRAME: 0338